11
AMPHENOL NEXUS TECHNOLOGIES
M55116 AUDIO & M55116 TYPE AUDIO CONNECTORS
Amphenol NEXUS Technologies manufactures the complete line
of qualified MIL-DTL-55116 audio connectors which are used
throughout military and commercial radio systems and intercom
systems for ground, vehicle, airborne, and naval communications.
This connector series encompasses waterproof, polarized

Two Step Process Example :
2. Cable Dimensions for Strain Relief
HOW TO ORDER:
15
AMPHENOL NEXUS TECHNOLOGIES
PCB CONTACT OPTIONS
PART # Ø “A” ± .002 Ø “B” “C” “D”
AJ-146RMPC/1 .040 .089 .115 .169
AJ-146RMPC/2 .040 — — .437
AJ-146RMPC/3 .028 .089 .188 .590
AJ-146RMPC/4 .028 .089 .125 .194
AJ-146RMPC/5 .028 .089 .218 .257
AJ-146RMPC/6 .040 — — .110
AJ-146RMPC/7 .028 .089 .150 .437
AJ-146RMPC/8 .030 — — .120
AJ-146RMPC/9 .028 .089 .140 .390
AJ-146RMPC/10 .040 — — .744
AJ-146RMPC/11 .030 — — .594
AJ-146RMPC/13 .040 — — .900
.115 REF
SEE TABLE ABOVE
("C")
.169 REF
SEE TABLE ABOVE
("D")
(PANEL THKNS)
.17± .05
.79
.91
-A-
.958
.020 A B
(6X)  REF
SEE TABLE ABOVE ("A")
.028 (6X)  REF
SEE TABLE ABOVE ("B")
.089
.281
E
D
C
B A
72°
SECTION  Z-Z
SCALE  4.000
-B-
.115 REF
SEE TABLE ABOVE
("C")
.169 REF
SEE TABLE ABOVE
("D")
(PANEL THKNS)
.17± .05
.79
.91
-A-
.958
.020 A B
(6X)  REF
SEE TABLE ABOVE ("A")
.028 (6X)  REF
SEE TABLE ABOVE ("B")
.089
.281
E
D
C
B A
72°
SECTION  Z-Z
SCALE  4.000
-B-

• Wire strain relief can be supplied for larger/smaller size cable diameters.
• Over-molded versions are available.
HOW TO ORDER:
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
Base Part Number Contact Type Number of Pins Right Angle Designation Other Options
AP- 13 6 RA- OM
2. Contact Type
Designates
13 Crimp
17 Solder
3. Number of Pins
Designates
5 5 Pins
6 6 Pins
5. Other Options
Designates
1 .165 Strain Relief 4 .290 Strain Relief
2 .228 Strain Relief 5 .325 Strain Relief
3 .250 Strain Relief OM Over-molded version
Contact Amphenol NEXUS Technologies for pricing, availability, or other technical questions
18
AMPHENOL NEXUS TECHNOLOGIES
.348
W
.94
 ADJUSTABLE
BOTH DIRECTIONS
90°
B A
F
EC
D
1.58
AP-136RA
(1.39 in)
.56
3
APPROX
Standard M55116 Plug
(3.4 in)
2 in Space Savings
M55116 TYPE RIGHT-ANGLE PLUG SIZE COMPARISON:
19
AMPHENOL NEXUS TECHNOLOGIES
TAC CONNECTORS
Miniature M55116-Type Connectors
New military and commercial applications are demanding a reduction in
connector size and weight without a loss of performance. Amphenol NEXUS
Technologies has met that demand with its new Miniature M55116-Type TAC
Connectors for soldier worn applications, radio systems, and ruggedized
communications systems.
TAC Connectors are designed and manufactured to the exacting specifications
of MIL-DTL-55116 requirements at half the size of the standard connectors.
Amphenol NEXUS Technologies TAC Connectors are the ideal choice to reduce
size and weight and still maintain many of the same performance benefits
wherever a M55116 connector is needed on a newly designed system.
FEATURES:
• Both plug and receptacle are 50% smaller than the standard
   M55116 connectors. (M55116/4 and M55116/10 as a comparison)
• Standard plugs have rigid contacts; jacks have spring-loaded contacts
• Molded-in spring loaded contacts provide self-cleaning feature and eliminate